S.A.&I. 308 (2000)

Resolution No. 2025-0960 Interfund Transfer and Request for Appropriation

	FOR THE					ERAL FUN AHOMA CO		CASH FUND			
appropriation	n to the owing desig	nated so	EMPL ources	OYEE B	nold, in actu ENEFITS (ual cash act (4010)	Cash Fund	d available fo	a County, O	klahoma, der	ived
From			GE	NERAL	FUND CAS	SH		The Sum of	\$	300,000	0.00
From								The Sum of	\$		
From From								The Sum of The Sum of			
From								The Sum of			
	TOTAL	unappro	priate	d availab	le for purp	oses of said	l fund		\$	300,000	0.00
Said sums in fund and are								I for the purpo	oses of said	cash	
Certified to the	nis	7th		day of	March	2025	<u></u>	Forest	"Butch"	Tourna	Treasurer
							Ву				Deputy
certified to as municipality,	tify that, pu s available t an amount amed are la	rsuant to or appro of mone awful pur	o the 5 opriation	oth provision and until to or g	sion of 62 0 se in the greater thar	Okl. St. Ann	EMPL stimated nee		FITS (4010 r set out, the	Cash F at the itemize	und of the aforesai d purposes appropriation
Acct. Name	Account Number						Amoun	t Requested	Ар	Approved by Excise Boa	
SALARY BENEFITS							<u> </u>		_		\$0.00 \$0.00
TRAVEL											\$0.00
M&O			4011	0110-54	000		\$30	0,000.00			\$300,000.00
CAPITAL							\$30	0,000.00			\$0.00 \$300,000.00
Done by ord Oklahoma, ATTEST :		overning 20th			d Municipal		Y BUDGE rded in the m	ninutes of the	Clerk at Ok	alahoma Cour	nty
Clerk or Sec	retary of C	overnir	ng Bo	ard			_	Onaminan			
				Ce	ertificate	of the Co	ounty Exci	Vice-Chairm se Board	an		
County of Ok	dahoma, St	ate of O	klahor	ma, ss.							
considered the same was wi	he estimate ithin the am	of need ount of o	ls subi cash a	mitted by available	the Gover for such pu	ning Board urpose, we l	of said Munionave approve	oresaid Coun cipality and, t ed the severa amounts for	o the extent I items of ap	that the	nn.
Done at	Oklaho	na City,	°	klahoma	, this	20th	day of	March	202	5	
ATTEST:						COUNTY	EXCISE BO	ARD OF TH	E AFORES	AID COUNTY	AND STATE
										Chairn	nan
										Membe	er
Secretary of	County E	ccise Bo	ard							Membe	er